GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6936
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2010

COMPUTERIZED MONITORING SYSTEM FOR POWER PROJECTS
Kumar Shri Vishwa Mohan;Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a)whether the National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) has a computerized monitoring system to ensure timely completion of all its power projects in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to install such monitoring system inall the power PSUs including the Damodar Valley Corporation Limited (DVC) on the lines of the NTPC; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER(SHRIBHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(@) & (b) : Yes, Madam. NTPC has established a computer based monitoring system for milestone based project monitoring on real time basis.

(c) & (d) : The Ministry of Power has written to all the Central Sector PSUs including DVC to consider implementing Information Technology (IT) based Project Monitoring System for close monitoring and supervision of capacity addition projects.
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